Measuring tapered journals with an
FAG taper measuring instrument of series MGK9205;
dimensioning of tapered journals
Technical Information
A Member of the
Schaeffler Group
Spherical roller bearings with a tapered bore - and mul-
ti-row cylindrical roller bearings with a tapered bore -

160
170
90° 90°
G
A R
12 10
32
80
D1
35
90°
V
20
45
A complete set of taper measuring instruments
MGK9205.12.SET (taper 1:12) or MGK9205.30.SET (taper
1:30) comprises two saddles and the five straight edges
listed in Table 1. In addition, it includes an adjustable
spacer which should, however, only be used in excep-
tional cases as the measuring results obtained with

M = D3 – 0.000139 D3 + 44.346 (for a 1:30 taper)
M = D3 – 0.000867 D3 + 43.413 (for a 1:12 taper)
These two formulas apply only to FAG taper measuring
instruments of series MGK9205.
A certain tolerance, which also applies to M, must be
left for the machining of the journal. Suitable tolerances
are indicated in Table 3.
Taper measuring instrument MGK9205
Design · Dimensioning of the journal
5
Figure 6: Dimensioning of the journal when using an FAG taper measuring
instrument of series MGK9205
Measuring instrument designation * A G Number
Taper Taper mm mm of
1:12 1:30 saddles
MGK9205.12-50 MGK9205.30-50 90 50 1
MGK9205.12-80 MGK9205.30-80 120 80 1
MGK9205.12-130 MGK9205.30-130 170 130 2
MGK9205.12-210 MGK9205.30-210 250 210 2
MGK9205.12-350 MGK9205.30-350 390 350 2
* Single measuring instruments are delivered without adjustable
spacers.
V ≥ 5 mm for D1 ≤ 180 mm
≥ 7 mm for D1 = (180) - 400 mm